
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGUE DES PIÉCES DÉTACHÉES

SPARE PARTS LIST

Radlader
Chargeuse

Wheel loader

550  5055  5055L

Type 349-00  349-00S  349-00L

Serial Number 349 00 0001

Version 1.8

Doc. Order No. 1000274206

Language de | fr | en



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRAMER+Wheel+loader+550+5055+5055L+Spare+Parts+List+Manual+SN


349-00  349-00S  349-00L 10 / 466

Inhaltsverzeichnis / Table des matières / Table of Contents

1 WARTUNG
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

25

1.1 WARTUNGSSATZ
KIT DE MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE KIT.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

25

1.2 WARTUNGSSATZ
KIT DE MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE KIT.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

27

1.3 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
BRIDE DE FIXATION FLEXIBLE
HOSE CLAMP......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

29

1.4 DICHTUNGEN
JOINT
SEAL....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

39

2 MOTOR
MOTEUR
ENGINE..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

41

2.1 MOTORLAGERUNG
STOCKAGE DE MOTEUR
ENGINE STORAGE.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

41

2.2 MOTORBLOCK
BLOC-MOTEUR
ENGINE BLOCK..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

43

2.3 ZYLINDERKOPF
CULASSE
CYLINDER HEAD................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

45

2.4 EINSPRITZUNG  SP
INJECTION  SP
INJECTION  SP....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

47

2.5 KRAFTSTOFFVORFILTER
FILTRE DE CARBURANT
FUEL FILTER.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

51

2.6 SCHMIEROEL
HUILE DE GRAISSAGE
LUBRICATING OIL ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

53

2.7 SCHMIEROEL
HUILE DE GRAISSAGE
LUBRICATING OIL ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

55



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 20 / 466

Inhaltsverzeichnis / Table des matières / Table of Contents

13.2 LADEANLAGE
EQUIPEMENT CHARGEUR
LOADER UNIT.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

347

13.3 LADEANLAGE
EQUIPEMENT CHARGEUR
LOADER UNIT.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

351

13.4 SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
DISP. ATTACHE RAPIDE
QUICKHITCH FACILITY......................................................................................................................................................................................................................

355

13.5 SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
DISP. ATTACHE RAPIDE
QUICKHITCH FACILITY......................................................................................................................................................................................................................

357

13.6 SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
DISP. ATTACHE RAPIDE
QUICKHITCH FACILITY......................................................................................................................................................................................................................

359

13.7 ANBAUPLATTE
PLAQUE PORTÉE
MOUNTING PLATE..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

361

13.8 ANBAUPLATTE
PLAQUE PORTÉE
MOUNTING PLATE..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

363

14 KABINE/FAHRERSITZ
CABINE/SIÈGE DE CHAUFFEUR
CABINE/DRIVERS SEAT...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

365

14.1 KABINE
CABINE
CAB......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

365

14.2 KABINE
CABINE
CAB......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

369

14.3 KABINE EINZELTEILE
CABINE D'ÉLÉMENTS
CAB OF INDIVIDUAL PARTS..............................................................................................................................................................................................................

373

14.4 KABINE EINZELTEILE
CABINE D'ÉLÉMENTS
CAB OF INDIVIDUAL PARTS..............................................................................................................................................................................................................

375

14.5 KABINENTÜRE LINKS
PORTE DE CABINE À GAUCHE
CAB DOOR LEFT ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

377



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 30 / 4661000159693

SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
BRIDE DE FIXATION FLEXIBLE
HOSE CLAMP

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000031971 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=6,0/6,0 h=27,0 1 ST

2 1000052647 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=10,0/10,0 h=27,0 1 ST

3 1000031460 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=12,0/12,0 h=27,0 1 ST

4 1000031275 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=12,7/12,7 h=26,0 1 ST

5 1000031992 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=14,0/14,0 h=26,0 1 ST

6 1000031999 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=15,0/15,0 h=26,0 1 ST

7 1000031626 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=18,0/18,0 h=26,0 1 ST

8 1000031638 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=20,0/20,0 h=37,0 1 ST

9 1000032038 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=21,3/21,3 h=37,0 1 ST

10 1000032006 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=22,0/22,0 h=37,0 1 ST

11 1000124488 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=24,0/24,0 h=37,0 1 ST

12 1000031949 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=25,0/25,0 h=37,0 1 ST

13 1000031965 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=25,0/25,0 h=42,0 1 ST

14 1000031852 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=28,0/28,0 h=42,0 1 ST

15 1000032018 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=30,0/30,0 h=42,0 1 ST

16 1000031330 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=6,0/8,0 h=27,0 1 ST

17 1000031347 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=8,0/12,7 h=26,0 1 ST

18 1000032105 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=10,0/14,0 h=26,0 1 ST

19 1000052646 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=12,0/15,0 h=26,0 1 ST

20 1000031310 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=12,7/18,0 h=26,0 1 ST

21 1000100564 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=13,5/15,0 h=26,0 1 ST

22 1000031749 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=15,0/18,0 h=26,0 1 ST

23 1000126725 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=15,0/20,0 h=26,0 1 ST

24 1000031295 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=15,0/23,0 h=37,0 1 ST

25 1000107458 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=18,0/20,0 h=37,0 1 ST

26 1000031709 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=18,0/22,0 h=37,0 1 ST

27 1000031271 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=18,0/24,0 h=37,0 1 ST

28 1000101262 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=20,0/24,0 h=37,0 1 ST

29 1000031480 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=20,0/25,0 h=37,0 1 ST

30 1000031972 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP d=20,0/28,0 h=42,0 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 40 / 4661000316030

DICHTUNGEN
JOINT
SEAL

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000090429 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING NW 6 = 6,50 x 1,50 1 ST

2 1000090433 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING NW 8 = 7,50 x 2,00 1 ST

3 1000090439 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING NW 10 = 9,50 x2,00 1 ST

4 1000033775 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING NW 12 = 13,00 x 2,00 1 ST

5 1000033531 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING NW 12/S = 14,00 x 2,00 1 ST

6 1000033785 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING NW 16 = 15,00 x 2,00 1 ST

7 1000090443 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING NW 20 = 19,00 x 2,50 1 ST

8 1000090448 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING NW 25 = 25,00 x 2,50 1 ST

9 1000090389 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7/16"-20 UNF = 8,92 x 1,83 1 ST

10 1000090390 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 9/16"-18 UNF = 11,89 x 1,98 1 ST

11 1000090397 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 3/4"-16 UNF = 16,36 x 2,20 1 ST

12 1000090399 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7/8"-14 UNF = 19,18 x 2,46 1 ST

13 1000090560 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL M10x1 / G1/8" = 8,4 x 11,9 1 ST

14 1000090262 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL M12x1,5 = 9,8 x 14,4 1 ST

15 1000090266 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL M14x1,5 / G1/4" = 11,6 x 16,5 1 ST

16 1000090270 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL M16x1,5 = 13,8 x 18,9 1 ST

17 1000090276 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL G 3/8" = 14,7 x 18,9 1 ST

18 1000090279 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL M18x1,5 = 15,7 x 20,9 1 ST

19 1000090285 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL G 1/2" = 18,5 x 23,9 1 ST

20 1000090287 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL M22x1,5 = 19,6 x 24,3 1 ST

21 1000090290 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL M26x1,5 G 3/4" = 23,9 x 29,2 1 ST

22 1000090292 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL M33x2 G 1" = 29,7 x 35,7 1 ST

23 1000090394 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING M18x1,5 = 15,3 x 2,2 1 ST

24 1000315701 RING ANNEAU RING AD 15 1 ST

25 1000315702 RING ANNEAU RING AD 18 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 50 / 4661000263975

EINSPRITZUNG  SP
INJECTION  SP
INJECTION  SP

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 1 ST

32 1000177764 KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE COMBUSTIBLE FUEL LINE 0,200 M

33 1000177764 KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE DE COMBUSTIBLE FUEL LINE 1,460 M

34 1000137007 ABSTELLMAGNET AIMANT D'ARRÊT SHUT OFF SOLENOID 1 ST

35 1000178955 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

36 1000098692 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

37 1000102815 SCHLAUCH FLEXIBLE HOSE 1 ST

38 1000126863 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 5 ST

39 1000130267 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 1 ST

40 1000130295 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 1 ST

41 1000031275 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 1 ST

42 1000031230 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 1 ST

43 1000015380 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 60 / 4661000265875

MOTOR ANBAUTEILE
ACCESSOIRES MOTEUR
ENGINE ATTACHMENTS PARTS

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000265804 LÜFTERRAD ROUE DE VENTILATEUR VENTILATOR FAN 1 ST

32 1000109422 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 4 ST

33 1000266263 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 1 ST

34 1000266558 RIEMENSCHEIBE POULIE BELT PULLEY Opt. Klimaa. 1 ST

35 1000126721 GEHÄUSEDECKEL COUVERCLE DE BOÎTIER BOX COVER 1 ST

36 1000098623 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

37 1000115256 THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT 1 ST

38 1000098354 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

39 1000126723 BUNDSCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 2 ST

40 1000002929 DICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL RING 1 ST

41 1000098356 TEMPERATURSCHALTER THERMOSTAT TEMPERATURE SWITCH 1 ST

42 1000291012 KEILRIEMEN COURROIE TRAPÉZOÏDALE V-BELT 80Amp. 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 70 / 4661000335556

KRAFTSTOFFBEHÄLTER
RÉSERVOIR DE CARBURANT
FUEL TANK

E:349000376

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000258657 KRAFTSTOFFBEHÄLTER RÉSERVOIR DE CARBURANT FUEL TANK 1 ST

2 1000328911 SAUGLANZE LANCE D'ASPIRATION SUCTION LANCE 1 ST

3 1000289799 DICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL RING 1 ST

4 1000240603 ÜBERWURFMUTTER ÉCROU A CHAPEAU UNION NUT 1 ST

5 1000000459 SCHLÜSSEL CLÉ KEY 1 ST

6 1000298126 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL BOUCHON DE REMPLISSAGE LOCK COVER 1 ST

7 1000267866 EINFÜLLSIEB CRIBLE SCREEN 1 ST

8 1000258851 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 2 ST

9 1000264035 GUMMIPUFFER BUTOIR EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER BUFFER 2 ST

10 1000015407 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

11 1000092303 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

12 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

13 1000013027 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 8 ST

14 1000259880 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

15 1000097033 GUMMIBAND ÉLASTIQUE RUBBER STRIP 0,650 M

16 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 80 / 4661000266933

HYDRAULIKPUMPE
POMPE HYDRAULIQUE
HYDRAULIC PUMP

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000255494 VERSTELLPUMPE POMPE DE TRANSLATION DISPLACEMENT PUMP 1 ST

2 1000087821 BUNDMUTTER ÉCROU À COLLET LODGING NUT 1 ST

3 1000087820 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

4 1000087822 STÜTZRING ANNEAU D'APPUI SUPPORT RING 1 ST

5 1000087819 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

6 1000133905 ABSCHALTVENTIL SOUPAPE DE COUPURE SHUT OFF VALVE 1 ST

7 1000087823 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

8 1000087821 BUNDMUTTER ÉCROU À COLLET LODGING NUT 1 ST

9 1000266799 SATZ ZAHNRADPUMPE POMPE PUMP 1 ST

10 1000266718 KANTSEAL-RING KANT-JOINT-ANNEAU KANT-SEAL-RING 1 ST

11 1000165636 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

12 1000266800 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 4 ST

13 1000266719 VERSCHLEISSPLATTE PLAQUE D'USURE WEAR OUT PLATE 1 ST

14 1000184690 WEGEVENTIL SOUPAPE DE CONDUITE DRIVE VALVE 1 ST

15 1000184698 MAGNET ELECTRO-VANNE SOLENOID 2 ST

16 1000088823 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

17 1000266710 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

18 1000085459 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 3 ST

19 1000243532 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 1 ST

20 1000098752 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW M22x1,5 1 ST

21 1000098755 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW M18x1,5 1 ST

22 1000098753 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW M14x1,5 1 ST

23 1000098754 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW M12x1,5 1 ST

24 1000098806 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW M10x1 1 ST

25 1000181042 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW M8x1 1 ST

26 1000089364 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

27 1000092363 PASSSCHEIBE DISQUE D'AJUSTAGE FITTING DISC 1 ST

28 1000092362 PASSSCHEIBE DISQUE D'AJUSTAGE FITTING DISC 1 ST

29 1000092390 PASSSCHEIBE DISQUE D'AJUSTAGE FITTING DISC 1 ST

30 1000266761 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 90 / 4661000264796

FAHRANTRIEB KREISLAUF
COMMANDE CYCLE
DRIVES CYCLE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000085310 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M6x45-8.8 2 ST

32 1000048894 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x55-8.8 A2C 2 ST

33 1000261759 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

34 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 6 ST

35 1000261758 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

36 1000262087 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

37 1000028095 ABLAßKUPPLUNG COUPLEUR DE PURGE DRAIN COUPLING 1 ST

38 1000246256 ROHRLEITUNG TUYAU PIPE LINE 1 ST

39 1000095341 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

40 1000000559 MINIMESSANSCHLUSS PRISE DE PRESSION MINIMESS POINT 2 ST

41 1000159276 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

42 1000000573 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

43 1000028507 MINIMESSANSCHLUSS PRISE DE PRESSION MINIMESS POINT 2 ST

44 1000028337 REDUZIERUNG RÉDUCTION REDUCTION 1 ST

45 1000168252 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 100 / 4661000267961

WINKELTRIEB
TRACTION D'ANGLE
ANGLE DRIVE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000098860 RADIALWELLENDICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ ROTARY SHAFT SEAL 1 ST

32 1000098375 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

33 1000098858 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

34 1000105037 STIFT GOUPILLE PIN 4 ST

35 1000105038 MUFFE MANCHON SLEEVE 1 ST

36 1000275703 KREUZGELENKGARNITUR GARNITURE DE JOINT UNIVERSEL CROSS UNION SET 4 ST

37 1000275702 MITNEHMERRING ANNEAU D'EMBRAYAGE COUPLING RING 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 110 / 4661000267952

GETRIEBE
BOÎTE DE VITESSES
GEAR BOX

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000101917 LAGER PALIER BEARING 1 ST

2 1000267520 ZAHNRAD ROUE DENTÉE GEAR Z=34 1 ST

3 1000101920 LAGER PALIER BEARING 1 ST

4 1000098698 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW M16x1.5 2 ST

5 1000098684 GEHÄUSE BOÎTE HOUSING 1 ST

6 1000109803 STIFT GOUPILLE PIN D10x25 2 ST

7 1000098537 MUTTER ÉCROU NUT 1 ST

8 1000098862 STEHBOLZEN GOUJON FILETÉ STUD BOLT 1 ST

9 1000098792 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW M10x25 7 ST

10 1000098746 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW 1 ST

11 1000098863 DICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL RING 1 ST

12 1000092423 SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIPS LOCK RING D65 1 ST

13 1000101918 LAGER PALIER BEARING 1 ST

14 1000098264 ZAHNRAD ROUE DENTÉE GEAR Z=63 1 ST

15 1000089261 ENTLÜFTER AÉRATEUR BREATHER 1 ST

16 1000104674 GEHÄUSE BOÎTE HOUSING 1 ST

17 1000104675 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

18 1000098793 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW M10x30 10 ST

19 1000098748 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE BOUCHON DE GRAISSAGE LOCK SCREW 1 ST

20 1000098775 WELLE ONDE SHAFT 1 ST

21 1000098609 LAGER PALIER BEARING 1 ST

22 1000098864 DICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL RING 1 ST

23 1000104676 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

24 1000104677 FLANSCH BRIDE FLANGE 1 ST

25 1000089216 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 12.9M10X35 5 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 120 / 4661000302201

BETRIEBSBREMSE
FREIN M DE SERVICE
SERVICE BRAKE

E:349000215

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000300905 AUSGLEICHSBEHÄLTER VASE D'EXPANSION REGULATION CONTAINER 1 ST

2 1000300906 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL BOUCHON DE REMPLISSAGE LOCK COVER 1 ST

3 1000032138 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 2 ST

4 1000161484 SCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HOSE 0,500 M

5 1000032105 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 2D 10,0/14,0 PP 1 ST

6 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 2 ST

7 1000031245 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE GD 3 D 1 ST

8 1000031480 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 3D 20,0/25,0 PP 1 ST

9 1000048896 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x75-8.8 A2C 1 ST

10 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 1 ST

11 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

12 1000015501 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 3 ST

13 1000264559 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

14 1000263315 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

15 1000015516 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

16 1000085078 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

17 1000028596 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

18 1000015519 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

19 1000263240 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

20 1000051026 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

21 1000159276 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

22 1000028478 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

23 1000263317 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

24 1000028701 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

25 1000243050 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

26 1000020803 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

27 1000149313 SAMMELBLOCK BLOC COLLECTEUR COLLECT BLOCK 1 ST

28 1000052099 INCHVENTIL BLOC D´INVERSION INCHING VALVE 1 ST

29 1000089763 ENTLÜFTUNGSSCHRAUBE VIS D'AÉRATION VENTING PLUG 1 ST

30 1000015380 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 130 / 4661000311487

BREMSPEDAL
PÉDALE DE FREIN
BRAKE PEDAL

E:349000291 A:349000296

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000286923 GABELKOPF TÊTE DE ATTACHE RAPIDE FORK HEAD 1 ST

32 1000286924 HALTEMUTTER ÉCROU HOLD NUT 1 ST

33 1000049283 LAGERSCHEIBE DISQUE DE PALIER BEARING DISC 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 140 / 4661000271289

FESTSTELLBREMSE
FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT
PARKING BRAKE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000034732 BREMSHEBEL LEVIER DE FREIN BRAKE LEVER 1 ST

2 1000018400 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M6x20 3 ST

3 1000092290 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B6,4 3 ST

4 1000261977 SEILZUG APPEL D'UN CORDAGE CABLE PULL Lg 1800 1 ST

5 1000085588 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M6 1 ST

6 1000050548 GABELKOPF TÊTE DE ATTACHE RAPIDE FORK HEAD 2 ST

7 1000030631 ES-BOLZEN AXE PIN 2 ST

8 1000050602 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1 ST

9 1000281351 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

10 1000032469 GLEITLAGER PALIER LISSE SLIDE BEARING 2 ST

11 1000095365 SPLINT GOUPILLE COTTERPIN 1 ST

12 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B10,5 1 ST

13 1000106693 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M4x20 2 ST

14 1000092288 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B4,3 2 ST

15 1000051973 HANDBREMSSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH 1 ST

16 1000264676 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

17 1000018400 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M6x20 1 ST

18 1000096028 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1 ST

19 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER B8,4 1 ST

20 1000085657 SPLINT GOUPILLE COTTERPIN 1 ST

21 1000050550 GABELKOPF TÊTE DE ATTACHE RAPIDE FORK HEAD 2 ST

22 1000030546 ES-BOLZEN AXE PIN 2 ST

23 1000013021 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M8 2 ST

24 1000047790 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M12x50 1 ST

25 1000050903 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

26 1000107204 BREMSSATTEL ÉTRIER DE FREINAGE BRAKE CALLIPER 1 ST

27 1000098794 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 2 ST

28 1000019915 BREMSBELAG REVÊTEMENT DE FREIN BRAKE LINING 1 ST

29 1000271999 LEISTE LISTEAU STRAP 1 ST

30 1000278416 BEFESTIGUNGSLASCHE BIELLE DE FIXATION FIXING BRACKET 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 150 / 4661000297134

LENKUNG
DIRECTION
STEERING UNIT

E:349000158

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
61 1000015364 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 160 / 4661000282695

ÖLBEHÄLTER-KREISLAUF
CYCLE DE RÉSERVOIR À HUILE
OIL RESERVOIR CYCLE

E:349000091 A:349000160

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000028166 MINIMESSANSCHLUSS PRISE DE PRESSION MINIMESS POINT 1 ST

32 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

33 1000262087 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

34 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

35 1000013027 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

36 1000251319 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 5D 28.0/35,0 PP 1 ST

37 1000031631 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 1 ST

38 1000048896 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x75-8.8 1 ST

39 1000015565 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

40 1000149608 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

41 1000169989 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

42 1000101262 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 3D 20,0/24,0 PP 3 ST

43 1000031245 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 3 ST

44 1000275010 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

45 1000028243 VERSCHLUSSBUTZEN PIÈCE DE FERMETURE LOCK PIECE 1 ST

46 1000050505 ÜBERWURFMUTTER ÉCROU A CHAPEAU UNION NUT 1 ST

47 1000031396 LAGER PALIER BEARING 3 ST

48 1000095341 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 3 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 170 / 4661000289348

KREISLAUF-SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
CYCLE PLAQUE À CHANGEMENT RAPIDE
QUICKHITCH FACILITY-CICULATION

Skid Steer A:349000385

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000031502 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 1 ST

32 1000031260 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 1 ST

33 1000048884 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD 2 ST

34 1000085588 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 2 ST

35 1000015559 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

36 1000282107 DRUCKREDUZIERVENTIL SOUPAPE DE DÉCOMPRESSION PRESSURE REDUCT.VALVE 1 ST

37 1000101306 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

38 1000051971 TASTER PALPEUR FEELER 1 ST

39 1000127926 ZUS-EINSATZ SYMBOLE SYMBOL 1 ST

40 1000263893 KABEL CÂBLE CABLE 1 ST

41 1000276162 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

42 1000015339 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 180 / 4661000335513

3. STEUERKREIS
CIRCUIT DE COMMANDE D'ADDITIF
AUXILIARY CONTROL CIRCUIT

High lifting height

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000271954 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 2 ST

2 1000019246 SCHNELLVERSCHLUßKUPPLUNG COUPLEUR HYDRAULIQUE QUICK LOCK COUPLING 2 ST

3 1000269370 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 2 ST

4 1000015563 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 3 ST

5 1000048885 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD 2 ST

6 1000031643 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 2 ST

7 1000032383 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 3 25,0 PA 2 ST

8 1000323995 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

9 1000323993 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

10 1000031245 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 2 ST

11 1000300549 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 3D 20,0/24,0 PP 2 ST

12 1000048894 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x55-8.8 2 ST

13 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M8-8 A2C 2 ST

14 1000015559 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

15 1000147641 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

16 1000015513 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

17 1000085385 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M6x40-8.8 6 ST

18 1000015405 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M6-8 A2C 2 ST

19 1000309554 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

20 1000169676 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

21 1000096024 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 1 ST

22 1000049223 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

23 1000050505 ÜBERWURFMUTTER ÉCROU A CHAPEAU UNION NUT 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 190 / 4661000282701

ÖLBEHÄLTER
RÉSERVOIR D'HUILE
OIL TANK

E:349000091&A:349000367

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000282518 ÖLBEHÄLTER RÉSERVOIR D'HUILE OILTANK 1 ST

2 1000258866 RÜCKLAUF-SAUGFILTER FILTRE DE REFLUX ASPIRANT REFLUX SUCTION FILTER 1 ST

3 1000109117 FILTER FILTRE FILTER 1 ST

4 1000109119 DICHTSATZ POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 ST

5 1000151191 DECKEL FÜR RÜCKLAUFFILTER COUVERCLE DU FILTRE DE REFLUX COVER BACK FLOW FILTER 1 ST

6 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

7 1000051961 DRUCKSCHALTER PRÉSSOSTAT PRESSURE SWITCH 1 ST

8 1000028238 SIEB CRIBLE SCREEN 1 ST

9 1000153385 BELÜFTUNGSFILTER RENIFLARD VENTING FILTER 1 ST

10 1000267564 STÜTZE SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 ST

11 1000092292 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

12 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 6 ST

13 1000049040 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 1 ST

14 1000049278 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

15 1000022318 ÖLSTANDSAUGE OEIL DU NIVAU D'HUILE OILLEVEL SIGHT GLASS 1 ST

16 1000021982 DICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL RING 1 ST

17 1000265219 LAGERUNG STOCKAGE MOUNTING 1 ST

18 1000260402 GUMMISCHEIBE DISQUE EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER DISC 1 ST

19 1000260403 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 1 ST

20 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

21 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 8 ST

22 1000097040 PROFIL PROFIL PROFILE 2,900 M

23 1000260461 LEISTE LISTEAU STRAP 1 ST

24 1000260462 LEISTE LISTEAU STRAP 1 ST

25 1000027555 TEMPERATURSCHALTER THERMOSTAT TEMPERATURE SWITCH 1 ST

26 1000255227 STUTZEN TUBULURE END PIECE 1 ST

27 1000028095 ABLAßKUPPLUNG COUPLEUR DE PURGE DRAIN COUPLING 1 ST

28 1000260475 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

29 1000260476 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

30 1000260477 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 200 / 4661000285751

STEUERGERÄT-EINZELTEILE
DIFFÉRENTES PIÈCES DE CONTRÔLEUR
CONTROLLER INDIVIDUAL PARTS

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000285042 BETÄTIGUNG COMMANDE CONTROL LEVER 1 ST

2 1000238350 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 3 ST

3 1000281371 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 1 ST

4 1000285044 ADAPTER ADAPTATEUR ADAPTER 1 ST

5 1000281365 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

6 1000285046 STELLGERÄT APPAREIL DE RÉGLAGE SET IMPLEMENT 1 ST

7 1000281373 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 2 ST

8 1000281374 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 2 ST

9 1000281364 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 3 ST

10 1000285048 ENDSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR FINAL END SWITCH 1 ST

11 1000232661 NACHSAUGVENTIL SOUPAPE À SUCCION SUCTION VALVE 1 ST

12 1000174924 RÜCKSCHLAGVENTIL CLAPET ANTIRETOUR NON RETURN VALVE 3 ST

13 1000281372 DROSSELVENTIL SOUPAPE D'ÉTRANGLEMENT THROTTLE VALVE 2 ST

14 1000281368 VENTIL SOUPAPE VALVE 1 ST

15 1000232662 VENTIL SOUPAPE VALVE 4 ST

16 1000281369 VENTIL SOUPAPE VALVE 1 ST

17 1000213397 DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL SOUPAPE LIMITRICE DE PRESSION PRESSURE LIMIT RELIEFVALVE 1 ST

18 1000285045 STELLGERÄT APPAREIL DE RÉGLAGE SET IMPLEMENT 2 ST

19 1000285743 FEDER RESSORT SPRING 1 ST

20 1000281361 DICHTSATZ POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 ST

21 1000328430 KREUZGELENK KIT JOINT UNIVERSEL KIT UNIVERSAL JOINT KIT 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 210 / 4661000269233

3. STEUERKREIS ELEKTR. BETÄTIGUNG
3. CIRCUIT DE COMMANDE ÉLECTRIQUE
3. CONTROL CIRCUIT ELECTRICAL

Opt.sw

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000252917 STEUERGERÄT APPAREIL DE COMMANDE CONTROL UNIT 1 ST

2 1000265734 STEUERHEBEL LEVIER DE COMMANDE CONTROL LEVER 1 ST

3 1000270429 FALTENBALG SOUFFLET BELLOW 1 ST

4 1000015415 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 1 ST

5 1000158594 LAGER PALIER BEARING 3 ST

6 1000185160 DISTANZRING CALLE SHIM 3 ST

7 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 3 ST

8 1000047828 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 3 ST

9 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 3 ST

10 1000151223 KUGELKNOPF BOUTON À BOULES BALL BUTTON 1 ST

11 1000271996 STEUERHEBEL LEVIER DE COMMANDE CONTROL LEVER 1 ST

12 1000033161 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 1 ST

13 1000015405 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 1 ST

14 1000085588 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 1 ST

15 1000050570 WINKELGELENK ARTICULATION ANGULAIRE BALL AND SOCKET 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 220 / 4661000335517

KIPPZYLINDER
VÉRIN DE CAVAGE
TILT RAM

High lifting height

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000314651 KIPPZYLINDER CYLINDRE BASCULANT TILT RAM 1 ST



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRAMER+Wheel+loader+550+5055+5055L+Spare+Parts+List+Manual+SN


349-00  349-00S  349-00L 230 / 4661000264977

ZUSATZSTEUERKREIS 90 LITER
CIRCUIT DE COMMANDE D'ADDITIF 90 LITRE
AUXILIARY CONTROL CIRCUIT 90 LITRE

A:349000090

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
61 1000125965 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 5D 30,0/35,0 PP 3 ST

62 1000048911 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8X120-8.8 1 ST

63 1000048894 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x55-8.8 1 ST

64 1000048896 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x75-8.8 1 ST

65 1000246154 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 2 ST

66 1000264402 ZWISCHENBLECH TÔLE INTERMÉDIAIRE INTERMEDIATE PLATE 1 ST

67 1000260564 FORMSCHLAUCH DURITE PRESHAPED TUBE 1 ST

68 1000258173 HYDRAULIKPUMPE POMPE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 ST

69 1000105059 DICHTRING BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL RING 1 ST

70 1000047789 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

71 1000049219 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

72 1000047828 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

73 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 6 ST

74 1000171759 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 1 ST

75 1000162985 SCHLAUCHARMATUR INSTRUMENT DE TUYAU FLEXIBLE HOSE FITTING 1 ST

76 1000265664 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

77 1000266545 DECKEL COUVERCLE COVER 1 ST

78 1000268926 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

79 1000048887 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD 2 ST

80 1000092290 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

81 1000015405 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 2 ST

82 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

83 1000092303 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

84 1000031295 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 3D 15,0/23,0 PP 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 240 / 4661000335515

ZUSATZSTEUERKREIS 90 LITER
CIRCUIT DE COMMANDE D'ADDITIF 90 LITRE
AUXILIARY CONTROL CIRCUIT 90 LITRE

High lifting height

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000159218 RÜCKSCHLAGVENTIL SOUPAPE DE RETENUE NON RETURN VALVE 1 ST

32 1000268925 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

33 1000168252 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK CONNEXION HYDRAULIQUE CONNECTION PIECE 1 ST

34 1000328293 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

35 1000015517 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

36 1000267033 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

37 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

38 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

39 1000263946 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

40 1000263319 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

41 1000263320 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

42 1000085114 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

43 1000149313 SAMMELBLOCK BLOC COLLECTEUR COLLECT BLOCK 1 ST

44 1000028166 MINIMESSANSCHLUSS PRISE DE PRESSION MINIMESS POINT 1 ST

45 1000259738 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

46 1000090406 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

47 1000085457 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6x25-8.8 2 ST

48 1000085460 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6x50-8.8 2 ST

49 1000159947 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

50 1000000877 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

51 1000085457 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 4 ST

52 1000032146 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP S 40 1 ST

53 1000000701 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP S 65 1 ST

54 1000085091 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

55 1000085110 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

56 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

57 1000031631 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE GD 5 D 3 ST

58 1000031245 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE GD 3 D 2 ST

59 1000031972 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 4D 20,0/28,0 PP 2 ST

60 1000125965 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 5D 30,0/35,0 PP 3 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 250 / 4661000265086

KREISLAUF KIPPER+ZUSATZSTEUERKREIS
CIRCUIT DE COMMANDE D'ADDITIF +OPT.
AUXILIARY CONTROL CIRCUIT+OPT.

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000092289 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 260 / 4661000268077

RÜCKLAUFLEITUNG
CANALISATION DE RETOUR
REFLUX LINE

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000189369 STAUBKAPPE CACHE POUSSIÈRE DUST CAP 1 ST

2 1000099711 KUPPLUNGSDOSE BOÎTE D'COUPLEUR COUPLING SOCKET 1 ST

3 1000260788 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

4 1000020861 STAUBKAPPE CACHE POUSSIÈRE DUST CAP 1 ST

5 1000000563 SCHNELLVERSCHLUßKUPPLUNG COUPLEUR HYDRAULIQUE QUICK LOCK COUPLING 1 ST

6 1000015354 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 1 ST

7 1000263319 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

8 1000263320 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH TUYAU FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HP HOSE 1 ST

9 1000019136 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

10 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

11 1000267033 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

12 1000264402 ZWISCHENBLECH TÔLE INTERMÉDIAIRE INTERMEDIATE PLATE 1 ST

13 1000085091 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

14 1000085110 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST

15 1000246154 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 2 ST

16 1000013022 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT M8-8 A2C 3 ST

17 1000031245 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE GD 3 D 2 ST

18 1000031631 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE GD 5 D 2 ST

19 1000031295 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 3D 15,0/23,0 PP 2 ST

20 1000100563 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 5D 25,0/35,0 PP 3 ST

21 1000048896 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x75-8.8 A2C 2 ST

22 1000048894 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8x55-8.8 A2C 1 ST

23 1000048911 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M8X120-8.8 A2C 1 ST

24 1000085114 VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD SCREW JOINT 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 270 / 4661000265669

ARMATURENBRETT
TABLEAU DE BORD
INSTRUMENT PANEL

A:349000525

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000051958 KIPPSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR À BASCULE TILT SWITCH 1 ST

32 1000268826 ZUS-EINSATZ SYMBOLE SYMBOL 1 ST

33 1000181773 KIPPSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR À BASCULE TILT SWITCH 1 ST

34 1000183935 ZUS-EINSATZ SYMBOLE SYMBOL 1 ST

35 1000027006 BLINDDECKEL COUVERCLE AVEUGLE BLIND COVER 1 ST

36 1000051959 KIPPSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR À BASCULE TILT SWITCH 1 ST

37 1000052361 ZUS-EINSATZ SYMBOLE SYMBOL 1 ST

38 1000051959 KIPPSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR À BASCULE TILT SWITCH 1 ST

39 1000052356 ZUS-EINSATZ SYMBOLE SYMBOL 1 ST

40 1000051959 KIPPSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR À BASCULE TILT SWITCH 1 ST

41 1000096654 SYMBOL SCHEINWERFER SYMBOLE DU PHARE SYMBOL HEADLIGHT 1 ST

42 1000051959 KIPPSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR À BASCULE TILT SWITCH 1 ST

43 1000183932 ZUS-EINSATZ SYMBOLE SYMBOL 1 ST

44 1000332615 SCHALTER WARNBLINKANLAGE INTERRUPTEUR  SYSTÈME  FEUX DÉTRESSE SWITCH HAZARD WARNING DEV. 1 ST

45 1000027178 SCHALTERRAHMEN BOÎTIER D'INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH FRAME 8 ST

46 1000027168 SCHALTERRAHMEN BOÎTIER D'INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH FRAME 4 ST

47 1000027147 SCHALTERRAHMEN BOÎTIER D'INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH FRAME 2 ST

48 1000081684 ABDECKUNG STARTSCHLOß COUVERCLE DU DÉMAREUR STARTER SWITCH COVER 1 ST

49 1000189797 KAPPE BOUCHON CAP 2 ST

50 1000048516 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE VIS DE TÊTE PLATE FLAT HEAD SCREW 4 ST

51 1000187512 STECKDOSE PRISE DE COURANT SOCKET 1 ST

52 1000033749 SCHALTKNOPF BOUTON DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSES SHIFT BUTTON 1 ST

53 1000102987 SCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH 1 ST

54 1000148491 SCHALTKNOPF BOUTON DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSES SHIFT BUTTON 1 ST

55 1000085587 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 280 / 4661000265312

FAHRZEUGBELEUCHTUNG
ÉCLAIRAGE
LIGHTING

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000245599 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

32 1000027230 STECKDOSE PRISE DE COURANT SOCKET 1 ST

33 1000027149 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

34 1000051988 ENDHÜLSE DOUILLE FINALE ENDSLEEVE 3 ST

35 1000158893 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 3 ST

36 1000259354 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

37 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

38 1000183328 ELEKTRONIK FRONTSTECKDOSE ÉLECTRIQUE DE PRISE ELECTRONIC SOCKET 1 ST

39 1000125244 RELAIS RELAIS RELAY 20/35A 1 ST

40 1000259357 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 2 ST

41 1000018400 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 6 ST

42 1000092290 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 6 ST

43 1000051954 ARBEITSSCHEINWERFER PHARE DE TRAVAIL WORKING LIGHT 2 ST

44 1000051955 ARBEITSSCHEINWERFER PHARE DE TRAVAIL WORKING LIGHT 1 ST

45 1000109711 GLÜHLAMPE AMPOULE BULB 3 ST

46 1000106679 SCHEINWERFEREINSATZ MISE DE PHARE HEADLIGHT INSERT 3 ST

47 1000051952 INNENLEUCHTE LUMIÈRE INTÉRIEURE INTERNAL LIGHT 1 ST

48 1000050446 GLÜHLAMPE AMPOULE BULB K-12V 10W 2 ST

49 1000266262 SIGNALHORN CORNE DE SIGNAL SIGNAL HORN 1 ST

50 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 1 ST

51 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

52 1000013027 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

53 1000027045 SIGNALGEBER TRANSMETTEUR DE SIGNAL SIGNAL SENSOR 1 ST

54 1000052485 SENKSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE NOYÉE COUNTERSUNK SCREW 3 ST

55 1000324193 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

56 1000013021 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 290 / 4661000270245

KRAFTSTOFFVORWÄRMUNG
PRÉCHAUFFAGE DU CARBURANT
FUEL PREHEATING

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000036682 KRAFTSTOFFVORWÄRMER PRÉCHAUFFEUR DE CARBURANT FUEL PRE HEATER 1 ST

2 1000154043 RELAIS RELAIS RELAY 1 ST

3 1000264750 KABELBAUM FAISCEAU ÉLECTRIQUE WIRING HARNESS 1 ST

4 1000135648 STECKERGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG HOUSING 1 ST

5 1000104418 SICHERUNGSHALTER SUPPORT DE SÉCURITÉ FUSE HOLDER 1 ST

6 1000085008 FLACHSTECKERGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG HOUSING 1 ST

7 1000264797 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

8 1000098708 LINSENSCHRAUBE VIS NOYÉE À TÊTE BOMBÉ OVALHEAD SCREW 1 ST

9 1000092289 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

10 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 1 ST

11 1000049278 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

12 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

13 1000085683 FLACHSICHERUNG FUSIBLE FUSE C15 A 1 ST

14 1000032118 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 300 / 4661000265382

KABINENKABELBAUM
FAISCEAU ÉLECTRIQUE
WIRING HARNESS

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000260126 KABELBAUM ARBRE DE CÂBLE WIRING HARNESS 1 ST

2 1000254182 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

3 1000104663 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

4 1000255726 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

5 1000104902 KONTAKT-GEHÄUSE FICHE CONTACT CONTACT-HOUSING 1 ST

6 1000104903 KONTAKT-GEHÄUSE FICHE CONTACT CONTACT-HOUSING 1 ST

7 1000095337 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 1 ST

8 1000095323 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 4 ST

9 1000095328 FLACHSTECKERGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG HOUSING 1 ST

10 1000095337 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 2 ST

11 1000095325 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 1 ST

12 1000100594 SPERRDIODE DIODE SUPPRESSEUSE BLOCK DIODE 6 ST

13 1000085008 FLACHSTECKERGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG HOUSING 7 ST

14 1000103949 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 4 ST

15 1000263990 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

16 1000027357 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 2 ST

17 1000086664 STECKHÜLSENGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING 1 ST

18 1000051989 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

19 1000027431 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

20 1000183264 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

21 1000026997 SOCKEL SOCLE SOCKETS 1 ST

22 1000114134 SOCKEL SOCLE SOCKETS 6 ST

23 1000027368 ZENTRALSTECKER CONNEXION CENTRAL PLUG 1 ST

24 1000027386 ZENTRALSTECKER CONNEXION CENTRAL PLUG 1 ST

25 1000104286 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

26 1000027429 GEHÄUSE BOÎTE HOUSING 1 ST

27 1000183226 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

28 1000236974 STIFTGEHÄUSE PRISE DE CONNEXION PIN HOUSING 1 ST

29 1000100353 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE CONNEXION BUSHING HOUSING 1 ST

30 1000100971 BUCHSENGEHÄUSE BOÎTE DE BAGUE BUSHING HOUSING 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 310 / 4661000265510

KENNZEICHENBELEUCHTUNG
ECLAIRAGE DE LA PLAQUE MINÉRALOGIQUE
NUMBERPLATE LIGHT

A:349000098

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000265323 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

2 1000085588 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

3 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 2 ST

4 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

5 1000151064 KENNZEICHENLEUCHTE LUMIÈRE DE LA PLAQUE D'IMMATRICULATION NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 2 ST

6 1000085686 GLÜHLAMPE AMPOULE BULB 2 ST

7 1000271468 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

8 1000267473 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET Opt. 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 320 / 4661000265559

RADIO
RADIO
RADIO

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000263879 RADIO RADIO RADIO 1 ST

2 1000029643 STABANTENNE ANTENNE TIGE STICK ANTENNA 1 ST

3 1000247450 KABEL CÂBLE CABLE 1 ST

4 1000029659 LAUTSPRECHER HAUT-PARLEUR LOUDSPEAKER 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 330 / 4661000274233

RAHMEN
CADRE
FRAME

A:394000240

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000258782 RAHMEN CADRE FRAME 1 ST

2 1000032716 EINSPANNBUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 2 ST

3 1000260339 BALLASTGEWICHT POIDS DE BALLAST BALLAST WEIGHT 1 ST

4 1000260338 BALLASTGEWICHT POIDS DE BALLAST BALLAST WEIGHT 1 ST

5 1000127041 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M20x100-8.8 A2C 6 ST

6 1000266694 STIFTSCHRAUBE GOUJON STUD M20x170-8.8 A3C 2 ST

7 1000128570 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 9 ST

8 1000018412 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 9 ST

9 1000271182 BALLASTGEWICHT POIDS DE BALLAST BALLAST WEIGHT Canopy 41 kg 1 ST

10 1000173316 ABSCHLEPPVORRICHTUNG DISPOSITIF DE REMORQUAGE TOWING DEVICE 1 ST

11 1000261170 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1 ST

12 1000015346 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

13 1000263509 LEISTE LISTEAU STRAP 2 ST

14 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

15 1000097120 PROFIL PROFIL PROFILE 0,770 M

16 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

17 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 340 / 4661000279161

MOTORHAUBE
CAPOT
ENGINE HOOD

A:349000191

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000260869 MOTORHAUBE CAPOT ENGINE HOOD 1 ST

2 1000291777 KIT-GASFEDER KIT RESSORT PNEUMATIQUE KIT GAS STRUT 2 ST

3 1000125758 GEWINDEPLATTE PLAQUE FILETÉE THREAD PLATE 2 ST

4 1000116629 SCHARNIER CHARNIÈRE HINGE 2 ST

5 1000092292 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 14 ST

6 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW M8x20-8.8 9 ST

7 1000152576 KLAPPSCHLOß FERMOIR LOCK 1 ST

8 1000012882 TÜRGRIFF POIGNÉE DE PORTE DOOR HANDLE 1 ST

9 1000147081 BÜGEL TENDEUR À COULISSE HOLDER 1 ST

10 1000013021 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

11 1000187776 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW M6x16-10.9 2 ST

12 1000049283 LAGERSCHEIBE DISQUE DE PALIER BEARING DISC 2 ST

13 1000097040 PROFIL PROFIL PROFILE 3,250 M

14 1000151231 GEWINDESTIFT VIS ARRÊTOIR THREAD PIN 21 ST

15 1000151036 CLIP CLIP CLIP 21 ST

16 1000263461 DÄMMATTE TAPIS ISOLANT INSULATING MAT 1 ST

17 1000263458 DÄMMATTE TAPIS ISOLANT INSULATING MAT 1 ST

18 1000263459 DÄMMATTE TAPIS ISOLANT INSULATING MAT 1 ST

19 1000263460 DÄMMATTE TAPIS ISOLANT INSULATING MAT 1 ST

20 1000279178 GITTER GRILLE SCREEN 1 ST

21 1000279177 SEITENBLECH TÔLE LATÉRALE SIDE PLATE 2 ST

22 1000052895 DICHTUNGSMASSE MASTIC À JOINT SEALING COMPOUND 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 350 / 4661000335512

LADEANLAGE
EQUIPEMENT CHARGEUR
LOADER UNIT

High lifting height

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000015380 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW Opt. 2 ST

32 1000248914 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET Opt. 1 ST

33 1000248915 HALTEBLECH TÔLE DE FIXATION FASTEN PLATE Opt. 1 ST

34 1000013021 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT Opt. 2 ST

35 1000090628 EINSTELLSCHEIBE CALLE D'ÉPAISSEUR DISC 50,5x90x4,0 2 ST

36 1000090624 EINSTELLSCHEIBE CALLE D'ÉPAISSEUR DISC 50,5x90x2,0 2 ST

37 1000090626 EINSTELLSCHEIBE CALLE D'ÉPAISSEUR DISC 50,5x90x3,0 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 360 / 4661000289337

SCHNELLWECHSELPLATTE
DISP. ATTACHE RAPIDE
QUICKHITCH FACILITY

Skid Steer

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000287084 ANBAUPLATTE PLAQUE PORTÉE MOUNTING PLATE 1 ST

2 1000286690 VERRIEGELUNGSZYLINDER CYLINDRE DE VERROUILLAGE LOCKING CYLINDER 1 ST

3 1000101093 BOLZEN AXE PIN 2 ST

4 1000013015 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2 ST

5 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 2 ST

6 1000035541 BOLZEN AXE PIN 2 ST

7 1000013015 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2 ST

8 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 2 ST

9 1000091155 EINSTELLSCHEIBE CALLE D'ÉPAISSEUR DISC 2 ST

10 1000287082 KIPPSTANGE BARRE DE CAVAGE TILT ROD 1 ST

11 1000032690 BUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 2 ST

12 1000099085 BUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 2 ST

13 1000050469 SCHMIERNIPPEL GRAISSEUR GREASE NIPPLE 3 ST

14 1000033455 KAPPE BOUCHON CAP 3 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 370 / 4661000336356

KABINE
CABINE
CAB

E:349000365

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000260463 KABINE CABINE CABINE 1 ST

2 1000260464 KABINE CABINE CABINE 1 ST

3 1000265333 WINDSCHUTZSCHEIBE PARE-BRISE WINDSCREEN 1 ST

4 1000265337 HECKSCHEIBE LUNETTE REAR WINDOW 1 ST

5 1000270554 HECKSCHEIBE LUNETTE REAR WINDOW Heizbar 1 ST

6 1000265335 SEITENSCHEIBE FENÊTRE LATÉRALE SIDE WINDOW 1 ST

7 1000265336 SEITENSCHEIBE FENÊTRE LATÉRALE SIDE WINDOW 1 ST

8 1000265340 SEITENSCHEIBE FENÊTRE LATÉRALE SIDE WINDOW 1 ST

9 1000269653 DICHTPROFIL PROFIL D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEALING PROFILE 1 ST

10 1000269657 HALTEWINKEL ANGLE DE MAINTIEN ANGLE BRACKET 6 ST

11 1000269659 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 6 ST

12 1000278642 WISCHERBLATT BALAI D'ESSUIE-GLACE WIPER BLADE 1 ST

13 1000269723 DURCHFÜHRUNGSRING ANNEAU D'APPLICATION JUNCTION 2 ST

14 1000264769 DÜSE CLAPET NOZZLE 1 ST

15 1000278643 WISCHERARM PORTE BALAI ESSUIE GLACE WIPER ARM 1 ST

16 1000000609 KLEBSTOFF ADHÉ WINDOW PANE ADHESIVE SET 1 ST

17 1000098848 WISCHERBLATT BALAI D'ESSUIE-GLACE WIPER BLADE 1 ST

18 1000162389 DÜSE CLAPET NOZZLE 1 ST

19 1000153135 WISCHERARM PORTE BALAI ESSUIE GLACE WIPER ARM 1 ST

20 1000099072 WINKEL ÉQUERRE ANGLE 2 ST

21 1000269655 WISCHERMOTOR MOTEUR D'ESSUIE GLACES WIPER MOTOR 1 ST

22 1000269656 WISCHERMOTOR MOTEUR D'ESSUIE GLACES WIPER MOTOR 1 ST

23 1000116555 SPIEGELHALTER SUPPORT DE MIROIR MIRROR BRACKET 2 ST

24 1000049283 LAGERSCHEIBE DISQUE DE PALIER BEARING DISC 4 ST

25 1000187776 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 4 ST

26 1000316535 RÜCKBLICKSPIEGEL RÉTROVISEUR REARVIEW MIRROR 2 ST

27 1000047301 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

28 1000021001 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

29 1000031901 LAGER PALIER BEARING 4 ST

30 1000143968 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 4 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 380 / 4661000270425

SEITENSCHEIBE
FENÊTRE LATÉRALE
SIDE WINDOW

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000270570 HANDGRIFF MANETTE HANDLE 1 ST

2 1000291778 KIT-SEITENSCHEIBE KIT- FENÊTRE LATÉRALE KIT-SIDE WINDOW 1 ST

3 1000254470 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 1 ST

4 1000099004 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

5 1000099000 TÜRFESTSTELLER COMPAS DE PORTE DOOR FASTENER 1 ST

6 1000109192 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 2 ST

7 1000099008 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 3 ST

8 1000099007 MUTTER ÉCROU NUT 3 ST

9 1000109191 ARRETIERUNG FIXÉE FIXING 1 ST

10 1000109210 GUMMIPLATTE PLAQUE EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER PLATE 1 ST

11 1000109211 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

12 1000099005 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 3 ST

13 1000145104 GUMMIPLATTE PLAQUE EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER PLATE 4 ST

14 1000270568 SCHARNIER CHARNIÈRE HINGE 2 ST

15 1000109171 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 4 ST

16 1000109233 RING ANNEAU RING 8 ST

17 1000098999 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 4 ST

18 1000098998 KONTERMUTTER CONTRE-ÉCROU COUNTER NUT 4 ST

19 1000098992 TÜLLE BEC SLEEVE 4 ST

20 1000098991 DISTANZBUCHSE BAGUE BUSHING 4 ST

21 1000098997 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

22 1000270571 GESTÄNGE TIGES LIKAGE 1 ST

23 1000099049 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 1 ST

24 1000109184 KNOPF BOUTON BUTTON 1 ST

25 1000109183 MUTTER ÉCROU NUT 1 ST

26 1000145074 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 1 ST

27 1000145075 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

28 1000099002 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 390 / 4661000270130

KABINE OFFEN
CABINE
CABINE OPEN

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000260465 KABINE CABINE CABINE 1 ST

2 1000265337 HECKSCHEIBE LUNETTE REAR WINDOW 1 ST

3 1000265335 SEITENSCHEIBE FENÊTRE LATÉRALE SIDE WINDOW 1 ST

4 1000265336 SEITENSCHEIBE FENÊTRE LATÉRALE SIDE WINDOW 1 ST

5 1000265340 SEITENSCHEIBE FENÊTRE LATÉRALE SIDE WINDOW 1 ST

6 1000269653 DICHTPROFIL PROFIL D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEALING PROFILE 1 ST

7 1000269657 HALTEWINKEL ANGLE DE MAINTIEN ANGLE BRACKET 6 ST

8 1000269659 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 6 ST

9 1000116555 SPIEGELHALTER SUPPORT DE MIROIR MIRROR BRACKET 2 ST

10 1000049283 LAGERSCHEIBE DISQUE DE PALIER BEARING DISC 4 ST

11 1000187776 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 4 ST

12 1000029683 RÜCKBLICKSPIEGEL RÉTROVISEUR REARVIEW MIRROR 2 ST

13 1000047301 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

14 1000021001 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

15 1000031901 LAGER PALIER BEARING 4 ST

16 1000143968 DICHTUNG JOINT D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ SEAL 4 ST

17 1000090230 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

18 1000020788 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

19 1000269702 VERSCHLUSSSTOPFEN BOUCHON DE FERMETURE LOCK PLUG 4 ST

20 1000251757 FOPS-SCHUTZGITTER GRILLE DE PROTECTION DE FOPS FOPS SCREEN 1 ST

21 1000015346 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

22 1000092303 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 8 ST

23 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 4 ST

24 1000264600 DACH TOIT ROOF 1 ST

25 1000124077 PILZDICHTUNG KPL. JOINT SEAL 4 ST

26 1000018400 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

27 1000099662 GUMMIPROFIL PROFIL EN CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER PROFILE 1 M

28 1000000609 KLEBSTOFF ADHÉ WINDOW PANE ADHESIVE SET 1 ST

29 1000267569 FRONTVERKLEIDUNG REVETEMENT AV TRIM 1 ST

30 1000099082 STOPFEN BOUCHON PLUG 2 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 400 / 4661000278996

FAHRERSITZ-BEFESTIGUNG
SIÈGE DU CONDUCTEUR FIXATION
OPERATOR'S SEAT ATTACHMENT

HKL

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000103019 FAHRERSITZ SIÈGE CONDUCTEUR DRIVERS SEAT 1 ST

2 1000115927 RÜCKENPOLSTER DOSSIER DU SIÈGE BACK CUSHION 1 ST

3 1000115926 SITZPOLSTER BOURRELET SEAT UPHOLSTERY 1 ST

4 1000167950 RÜCKENTEIL PART DORSALE BACK PART 1 ST

5 1000167951 SITZPLATTE PLAQUE DE SIÈGE SEAT PLATE 1 ST

6 1000052554 ABDECKUNG CAPOT COVER 1 ST

7 1000052553 REPARATURSATZ JEU DE RÉPARATION REPAIRING SET 1 ST

8 1000052555 SCHWINGE BIELLE WING 1 ST

9 1000052556 SCHWINGE BIELLE WING 1 ST

10 1000087967 PUFFER BUTOIR BUFFER 1 ST

11 1000087966 REPARATURSATZ JEU DE RÉPARATION REPAIRING SET 1 ST

12 1000084943 REPARATURSATZ SITZGESTELL JEU DE RÉPARATION DU SUPPORT DE SIÈGE REPAIRING SET SEAT BRACKET 1 ST

13 1000279011 VERSTELLSCHIENE RAIL À DÉPLACER DISPLACEMENT RAIL 1 ST

14 1000128031 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

15 1000048168 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 4 ST

16 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

17 1000050911 AUTOMATIKGURT CEINTURE AUTOMATIQUE AUTOMATIC BELT 1 ST

18 1000052557 STOSSDÄMPFER AMORTISSEUR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 ST

19 1000128032 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1 ST

20 1000052558 ZUGFEDER RESSORT DE TRACTION TENSION SPRING 1 ST

21 1000084944 HEBEL LEVIER DE DÉPLACEMENT DISPLACE LEVER 1 ST

22 1000084955 GRIFF MANETTE HANDLE 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 410 / 4661000336426

KLIMAANLAGE
CLIMATISEUR
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

E:349000386

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000320675 KLIMAANLAGE CLIMATISEUR AIR CONDITION SYSTEM 1 ST

2 1000320512 GEBLÄSE VENTILATEUR BLOWER 1 ST

3 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 4 ST

4 1000272328 VERDAMPFER ÉVAPORATEUR EVAPORATOR 1 ST

5 1000148495 TEMPERATURSCHALTER THERMOSTAT TEMPERATURE SWITCH 1 ST

6 1000272355 KABELSATZ JEU DE CÂBLE CABLE SET 1 ST

7 1000148494 MEMBRANE MEMBRANE DIAPHRAGM 2 ST

8 1000099425 EXPANSIONSVENTIL SOUPAPE D'EXPANSION EXPANSION VALVE 1 ST

9 1000272305 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

10 1000109603 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 ST

11 1000272803 ABDECKBLECH TÔLE DE COUVERTURE COVER PLATE 1 ST

12 1000013008 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 4 ST

13 1000015431 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 6 ST

14 1000267665 KONDENSATOR CONDENSATEUR CONDENSER 1 ST

15 1000106693 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 6 ST

16 1000092288 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 6 ST

17 1000182999 GRIFF MANETTE HANDLE 3 ST

18 1000270291 DECKEL COUVERCLE COVER 1 ST

19 1000270279 HALTER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 ST

20 1000032150 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 1 ST

21 1000135964 SAMMELTROCKNER SÉCHOIR D`AIR AIR-DRYER 1 ST

22 1000153692 DRUCKSCHALTER PRÉSSOSTAT PRESSURE SWITCH 1 ST

23 1000015345 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 1 ST

24 1000246447 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2 ST

25 1000157036 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1 ST

26 1000092291 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 5 ST

27 1000015408 6KT-MUTTER ÉCROU HEXAGONAL HEXAGON NUT 3 ST

28 1000179163 GEWINDEPLATTE PLAQUE FILETÉE THREAD PLATE 2 ST

29 1000314834 DISTANZSTÜCK ENTRETOISE DISTANCE PIECE 1 ST

30 1000310961 LASCHE BIELLE JOINT 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 420 / 4661000274240

AUFKLEBER
AUTOCOLLANT
STICKER

A:349000214

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000030041 WARNSCHILD BOUCLIER D'AVERTISSEMENT WARNING SIGN 2 ST

32 1000189188 WARNSCHILD BOUCLIER D'AVERTISSEMENT WARNING SIGN 1 ST

33 1000175716 SCHILD PANNEAU LABEL RAL 7043 1 ST

34 1000175717 SCHILD PANNEAU LABEL RAL 7045 1 ST

35 1000268429 MARKIERUNG MARQUAGE MARKING RAL 9003 2 ST

36 1000184744 AUFKLEBER SICHERHEIT AUTOCOLLANT 'SÉCURITÉ' STICKER 'SECURITY' 1 ST

37 1000277338 AUFKLEBER AUTOCOLLANT STICKER 1 ST

38 1000284861 AUFKLEBER AUTOCOLLANT STICKER 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 430 / 4661000274769

HINWEISSCHILD
PLAQUE INDICATRICE
INDICATION LABEL

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
1 1000273304 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

2 1000273305 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

3 1000273306 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

4 1000273307 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

5 1000273554 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

6 1000273555 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

7 1000273557 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

8 1000273556 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

9 1000290072 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

10 1000290071 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

11 1000273560 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST

12 1000273561 HINWEISSCHILD PLAQUE INDICATRICE INDICATION LABEL 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 440 / 4661000264506

WERKZEUG
OUTIL
TOOLS

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000097087 HAKENBAND BANDE À CROCHET HOOK STRAP 0,200 M

32 1000147484 KFZ-KOMBITASCHE TROUSSE PREMIER SECOURS/TRIANGLE SIGNAL. BAG 1 ST

33 1000189188 WARNSCHILD BOUCLIER D'AVERTISSEMENT WARNING SIGN 1 ST



349-00  349-00S  349-00L 450 / 4661000264689

GREIFERSCHAUFEL
GODET MULTIFONCTION
MULTY PURPOSE BUCKET

Pos No Bezeichnung Désignation Description Information Qty Unit
31 1000253898 ADAPTER ADAPTATEUR ADAPTER 2 ST

32 1000113827 SCHNELLVERSCHLUßKUPPLUNG COUPLEUR HYDRAULIQUE QUICK LOCK COUPLING 2 ST

33 1000020861 STAUBKAPPE CACHE POUSSIÈRE DUST CAP 1 ST

34 1000020860 STAUBKAPPE CACHE POUSSIÈRE DUST CAP 1 ST

35 1000047671 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST

36 1000031626 SCHELLE BRIDE CLAMP 2 ST

37 1000031230 DECKPLATTE PLAQUE DE RECOUVREMENT COVER PLATE 2 ST

38 1000085391 6KT-SCHRAUBE VIS À TÊTE HEXAGONALE HEX SCREW 2 ST



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRAMER+Wheel+loader+550+5055+5055L+Spare+Parts+List+Manual+SN

